
DEPARTMENT OF HISTORY 

SPRING 2024 

OFFICE HOURS 
NAME DAYS & TIMES EMAIL ADDRESS ROOM # TEL. 

 

TIMOTHY 

ALBORN 

 

 

BY 

APPOINTMENT 

VIA ZOOM 

 

 

 

Timothy.Alborn@lehman.cuny.edu 

 

CA – 297 

 

(718) 

960 – 2267 

 

OSCAR APONTE 

MORENO 

 

 

BY 

APPOINTMENT 

VIA ZOOM 

 

 

 

Ocar.AponteMoreno@lehman.cuny.edu 

 

CA – 202  

 

(718) 

960 – 8288  

 

SOHEIL 

ASEFI 

 

 

THURSDAYS 

11 AM – 12 PM 

& BY 

APPOINTMENT 

 

 

Soheil.Asefi@lehman.cuny.edu  

Sasefi@gradcenter.cuny.edu  

 

CA – 292  

 

(718) 

960 – 7323  

 

 

 

 

DIANE 

AUSLANDER 

 

 

 

MONDAYS 

(IN PERSON) 

1:30 – 2 PM 

 

TUESDAYS 

(ZOOM ONLY) 

10 – 11:30 AM 

 

WEDNESDAYS 

(IN PERSON & 

VIA ZOOM) 

12 – 1 PM 

 

 

 

 

 

Diane.Auslander@lehman.cuny.edu 

 

Please email Professor for Zoom link 

 

 

 

CA – 292 

 

 

 

(718) 

960 – 7323 

 

MARTIN BURKE 

  

 

THURSDAYS 

5 – 6 PM 

& BY 

APPOINTMENT 

  

 

Martin.Burke@lehman.cuny.edu  

 

CA – 297  

 

(718) 

960 – 8286 

mailto:Timothy.Alborn@lehman.cuny.edu
mailto:Ocar.AponteMoreno@lehman.cuny.edu
mailto:Soheil.Asefi@lehman.cuny.edu
mailto:Sasefi@gradcenter.cuny.edu
mailto:Diane.Auslander@lehman.cuny.edu
mailto:Martin.Burke@lehman.cuny.edu


 

VICTORIA 

CALABRESE 

 

TUESDAYS 

1:30 – 3:00 PM 

 

 

 

Victoria.Calabrese@lehman.cuny.edu 

 

CA – 292 

 

(718) 

960 – 7323 

 

CAROLYN 

CARR 

 

BY 

APPOINTMENT

ONLY 

 

 

 

Carolyn.Carr@lehman.cuny.edu 

 

CA – 202 

 

(718) 

960 - 8288 

 

EDWARD 

CHARNLEY 

 

APPOINTMENT 

ONLY 

 

 

ECharnley@gradcenter.cuny.edu 

 

 

CA – 293 

 

 

(718) 

960 – 8285 

 

JOSEPH  

DAUBEN  

 

BY 

APPOINTMENTS 

WEDNESDAYS 

2 – 3 PM 

 

  

 

Joseph.Dauben@lehman.cuny.edu 

Jdauben@att.net  

 

 

CA – 293 

 

(718) 

960 – 8285  

 

RHIANNON 

DOWLING 

 

 

MONDAYS 

1 – 3 PM 

(IN PERSON & 

VIA ZOOM) 

 

 

Rhiannon.Dowling@lehman.cuny.edu    

Please email Professor for Zoom link 

 

CA - 294 

 

(718) 

960-7714 

 

JOHN 

FRANGOS 

 

 

BY 

APPOINTMENT 

 

John.Frangos@lehman.cuny.edu  

 

CA – 202 

 

(718) 

960 – 8288  

 

STEPHEN 

GARRIN  

 

TUESDAYS & 

THURSDAYS 

12 – 1 PM 

  

 

Stephen.Garrin@lehman.cuny.edu  

 

CA - 292 

(718) 

960 – 7323  

 

BENJAMIN  

HOLTZMAN 

 

BY 

APPOINTMENT 

 

 

 Benjamin.Holtzman@lehman.cuny.edu 

Please click here to register for office 

hours 

 

 

CA –296 

 

(718) 

960 – 7243 

 

DINA 

LE GALL 

 

MONDAYS 

12:30 – 1:30 PM 

  

 

Dina.Legall@lehman.cuny.edu 

 

CA – 295 

 

(718) 

960 – 7713 

mailto:Victoria.Calabrese@lehman.cuny.edu
mailto:Carolyn.Carr@lehman.cuny.edu
mailto:ECharnley@gradcenter.cuny.edu
mailto:Joseph.Dauben@lehman.cuny.edu
mailto:Jdauben@att.net
mailto:Rhiannon.Dowling@lehman.cuny.edu
mailto:John.Frangos@lehman.cuny.edu
mailto:Stephen.Garrin@lehman.cuny.edu
mailto:Benjamin.Holtzman@lehman.cuny.edu
https://calendly.com/holtzmanofficehours/office-hours
https://calendly.com/holtzmanofficehours/office-hours
mailto:Dina.Legall@lehman.cuny.edu


 

 

MARIE 

MARIANETTI 

(CHAIR) 

 

MONDAY - 

THURSDAY  

9AM – 2 PM 

 

FRIDAYS 

9 AM – 12 PM 

 

 

 

 

Marie.Marianetti@lehman.cuny.edu 

 

 

 

CA-202B 

 

 

(718) 

960 – 8288 

 

KATE 

MAZZA 

 

 

BY 

APPOINTMENT 

 

 

Prof.Kate.Mazza@gmail.com 

Kate.Mazza@lehman.cuny.edu 

Please email Professor for Zoom link 

 

 

 

CA – 202 

 

(718) 

960 – 8288 

 

 

BLAKE 

McGREADY 

 

APPOINTMENT 

ONLY 

 

 

 

Blake.McGready@lehman.cuny.edu 

 

CA – 292 

 

(718) 

960 – 7323 

 

 

CLARENCE 

MIMS 

 

 

TUESDAYS & 

THURSDAYS 

10:30 – 11:30 AM  

& BY 

APPOINTMENT 

 

 

Clarence.Mims@lehman.cuny.edu 

Teaguemims2006@mac.com 

 

 

Academic 

IT Center 

 

 

(718) 

960 – 7323 

 

EAN OESTERLE 

 

VIA ZOOM BY 

APPOINTMENT 

 

Ean.Oesterle@lehman.cuny.edu 

EanOesterle@gmail.com 

Please email Professor for Zoom link 

 

 

N/A 

 

(718) 

960-8288 

 

 

ANDREW 

ROBERTSON 

 

WEDNESDAYS 

VIA ZOOM 

 

 

 

Andrew.Robertson@lehman.cuny.edu 

Please email Professor for Zoom link 

 

CA – 298 

 

(718) 

960 – 7712 

 

 

MELANIE 

RUSH 

 

 

THURSDAYS 

10:15 – 11 AM 

& BY 

APPOINTMENT 

 

 

 

Melanie.Rush@lehman.cuny.edu  

 

CA – 292  

 

(718)  

960 – 7323  

 

ROBYN 

SPENCER 

 

 

ON LEAVE 

  

 

Robyn.Spencer@lehman.cuny.edu  

 

CA – 299 

 

(718) 

960 – 2268 

mailto:Marie.Marianetti@lehman.cuny.edu
mailto:Prof.Kate.Mazza@gmail.com
mailto:Kate.Mazza@lehman.cuny.edu
mailto:Blake.McGready@lehman.cuny.edu
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PHILIP 

SUCHMA 

  

 

BY 

APPOINTMENT  

 

 

Philip.Suchma@lehman.cuny.edu 

 

CA – 292 

 

(718) 

960 – 7323  

 

ROBERT 

VALENTINE 

(UNDERGRAD 

ADVISOR) 

 

MONDAYS & 

WEDNESDAYS 

1:15 – 2 PM 

 

WEDNESDAYS 

(ADVISING) 

2 – 5 PM 

  

 

 

Robert.Valentine@lehman.cuny.edu 

 

 

CA – 299 

 

 

(718) 

960 – 8275 

 

MARK WILSON 

 

TUESDAYS & 

THURSDAYS 

5:00 – 5:45 PM   

 

Mark.Wilson@lehman.cuny.edu  

 

CA – 292 

 

(718) 

960 – 7323  

 

WILLIAM 

WOOLDRIDGE 

 

 

TUESDAYS & 

THURSDAYS 

11 AM – 12 PM 

 

William.Wooldridge@lehman.cuny.edu   

 

CA – 296 

 

(718) 

960 – 8287 

 

AMANDA 

WUNDER 

(GRAD. 

ADVISOR)  

 

VIA EMAIL 

 & TUESDAYS 

BEFORE CLASS  

 

 

Amanda.Wunder@lehman.cuny.edu 

 

 

CA – 294 

 

(718) 

960 – 1896 
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